

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |                |              |    |
|----------------------|----------------|--------------|----|
| Date of last review: | [Publish Date] | Version No.: | V2 |
|----------------------|----------------|--------------|----|

|                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number                       | 77052738                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| Name                                          | Glengoyne Giftpack with Choc – 3x5cl                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Ingredients                                   | Alcoholic beverages containing more than 1.2% by volume of alcohol are exempted from the mandatory listing of ingredients and nutrition declaration.<br><br><b>See additional notes for chocolate</b> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| May contain statements                        | Contains <b>Soya &amp; Mik</b> - May contain traces of peanuts, nuts & gluten                                                                                                                         |
| Net Quantity                                  | 3 x 5cl whisky + 3x 20g chocolate bars                                                                                                                                                                |
| Country of Origin                             | UK – Scotland                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Storage Instructions                          | Ambient                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Broxburn Bottlers Ltd - 5 Drovers Road, Broxburn, EH52 5ND & COCO (UK) Port Edgar Marina, South Queensferry, EH30 9SQ,                                                                                |
| Instructions for use                          | Alcohol for human Consumption, Chocolate for human consumption                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>     |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                              | Glengoyne 10 – 929 kJ / 222kCal<br>Glengoyne 12 – 1000 kJ / 239kCal<br>Glengoyne 15 – 1000 kJ / 239kCal                                                                                               |
| Fat                                           | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Of which saturated                            | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Carbohydrate                                  | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Of which sugars                               | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Fibre                                         | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Protein                                       | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Salt                                          | 0                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 10yo – 40% abv, 12yo – 43% abv, 15yo - 43% abv                                                                                                                                                        |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | NO                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | NO                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | NO                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | NO                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

|                                     |     |
|-------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | NO  |
| Free from alcohol                   | NO  |
| Free from artificial flavours       | YES |
| Free from artificial colours        | YES |

## Nutritional & Ingredients Data Chocolate

| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Colombian Dark 61% Bar per 100g                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 2422.5/579                                                                                                            |
| Fat                                | 41.0g                                                                                                                 |
| Of which saturated                 | 24.0g                                                                                                                 |
| Carbohydrate                       | 49.0g                                                                                                                 |
| Of which sugars                    | 38.0g                                                                                                                 |
| Fibre                              | 0                                                                                                                     |
| Protein                            | 5.4g                                                                                                                  |
| Salt                               | 0                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Ingredients</b>                 | Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: non- GMO <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla extract, cocoa solids 61%minimum. |

| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Isle Of Skye Sea Salt Bar per 100g                                                                                                                 |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 2422.5/579                                                                                                                                         |
| Fat                                | 41.0g                                                                                                                                              |
| Of which saturated                 | 24.0g                                                                                                                                              |
| Carbohydrate                       | 49.0g                                                                                                                                              |
| Of which sugars                    | 38.0g                                                                                                                                              |
| Fibre                              | 0                                                                                                                                                  |
| Protein                            | 5.4g                                                                                                                                               |
| Salt                               | 0.3g                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>Ingredients</b>                 | Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: non- GMO <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla extract, Isle Of Skye Sea Salt ( <1%) cocoa solids 61%minimum. |

| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Colombian Milk 40% Bar per 100g                                                                                                                           |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 2379.4/568.7                                                                                                                                              |
| Fat                                | 38.1g                                                                                                                                                     |
| Of which saturated                 | 22.7g                                                                                                                                                     |
| Carbohydrate                       | 53.7g                                                                                                                                                     |
| Of which sugars                    | 50.0g                                                                                                                                                     |
| Fibre                              | 0                                                                                                                                                         |
| Protein                            | 5.6g                                                                                                                                                      |
| Salt                               | 0.1g                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>Ingredients</b>                 | sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, <b>milk</b> powder (14.5%) emulsifier: non- GMO <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, cocoa solids 40% minimum. |